
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Events 

Every Monday pm 11.9.17-18.12.17 Year 5 swimming 2.00-3.30pm 

Friday 29.9.17 Macmillan coffee morning in school 9.00-10.00am – parents and carers 
welcome 

Monday 2.10.17 1.30-3.30pm Y6 RAP (Reducing Accidents at Play) at South Shields Fire 
Station 

Tuesday 3.10.17 9.00-3.30pm 3BA visiting The Word ‘Superstory Animation and Wedo 1 

Wednesday 4.10.17 1.00-3.00 10 Year 6 children participating in a rugby festival at HArton 
Technology College 

Thursday 5.10.17 1pm Flu Vaccinations. Y4 visit All Saints Church 1.30-3.30pm 

Monday 9.10.17 10-11.30am Year 3 School Council Members at South Shield’s Town Hall. 

Thursday 12.10.17 Rearranged Y4 visit to West Harton Church 1.130-3.30pm 

Friday 13.10.17 Harvest Festival at All Saints Church 10.00am . Parents and carers 
welcome. 

Tuesday 17.10.17 1-2.40pm 30 Y4 children at Football Tournament at Boldon School. 

Tuesday 18.10.17 1-2.40pm 30 Y5 children at Football Tournament at Boldon School. 

Thursday 19.10.17 12.30-3.00 Year 5 Sportshall Athletics 2 teams 40 children. 

Wednesday 1.11.17 Spooky Disco 4-6 (more details to follow). 

  Attendance Winners of the Week 

 
 

Friday 29th September 2017 

Welcome back to a new school year at Biddick Hall Junior School.  
We thank you for your continued support. 
Each week we will inform you of events taking place and important dates for your diary. After September it will be sent out every 
Friday via Parent Mail so please ensure that you have given your details to the school office. It can also be found on the school 
website . 
M.Collinson 

 

 Merit Award Winners 

Each week 4 children are chosen and presented with certificates during Friday mornings assembly. 

 

School closes for half term holiday on Friday 20
th

 

October and re-opens Monday 30
th

 October 2017. 

W/E 22.9.17 
Class 6JO 

100% 
Class 6GD 

100% 

Well done! 

Thank You for your support at our 

Macmillan coffee morning this 

morning. We raised £410 for this 

worthy cause. 

 

 


